
Standardgewehre, Freie Gewehre

Name Schussfolge Total 10

er

9

er

8

er

7

er

6

er
Waffe

Einzelkonkurrenz

Rang

300 m Kat. A

Zuger Schützen-Veteranen

Jahresschiessen 2025

Niederberger Pius, 65 10 10 9 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 96 6 4 0 0 0Stag1.

Barmettler Erwin, 58 10 10 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 10 95 5 5 0 0 0Stag2.

Weiss Franz, 65 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 95 5 5 0 0 0Stag3.

Peter Guido, 51, SV 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 9 94 4 6 0 0 0Stag4.

Eberhard Markus, 52, SV 10 10 8 9 9 10 9 8 10 10 93 5 3 2 0 0Stag5.

Kryenbühl Beni, 60 9 9 9 8 9 10 10 9 9 8 90 2 6 2 0 0FW6.

Reichenbach Hansruedi, 51, 6 9 5 8 8 10 7 7 10 9 79 2 2 2 2 1Stag7.

Samstag, 20. September 2025 Seite 1 von 7



Stgw. 57-03

Name Schussfolge Total 10

er

9

er

8

er

7

er

6

er
Waffe

Einzelkonkurrenz

Rang

300 m Kat. D

Zuger Schützen-Veteranen

Jahresschiessen 2025

Hotz Josef, 55, SV 10 8 9 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 95 6 3 1 0 0Stw573 1.

Müller Peter, 64 8 10 9 10 10 10 9 10 9 10 95 6 3 1 0 0Stw573 2.

Steiner Walter, 55, SV 10 10 8 10 9 9 10 9 10 9 94 5 4 1 0 0Stw573 3.

Speck Andreas, 63 8 10 10 10 9 9 10 9 8 10 93 5 3 2 0 0Stw573 4.

Sedlmeier Werner, 40, EV 10 10 9 8 9 7 9 8 9 9 88 2 5 2 1 0Stw573 5.

Schicker Peter, 63 7 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 88 1 7 1 1 0Stw573 6.

Würgler Erich, 51, SV 10 9 8 9 9 9 8 9 9 8 88 1 6 3 0 0Stw573 7.

Wiget Peter, 38, EV 8 7 10 8 9 9 10 9 10 7 87 3 3 2 2 0Stg573 8.

Elsener Josef, 44, EV 8 7 9 8 8 8 10 9 9 9 85 1 4 4 1 0Stg573 9.

Mühlen Christian, 63 7 9 6 9 9 9 8 10 8 9 84 1 5 2 1 1Stg573 10.

Zimmermann Walter, 42, EV 7 9 10 9 9 7 8 0 9 10 78 2 4 1 2 0Stw573 11.
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Kar, Langgew, Stgw 90, Stgw 57/ 02

Name Schussfolge Total 10

er

9

er

8

er

7

er

6

er
Waffe

Einzelkonkurrenz

Rang

300 m Kat. E

Zuger Schützen-Veteranen

Jahresschiessen 2025

Hürlimann Armin, 62 9 10 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 95 5 5 0 0 0Stgw 901.

Otzenberger René, 42, EV 8 9 10 9 9 10 9 10 8 10 92 4 4 2 0 0Stgw 902.

Hotz Anton, 57 10 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 9 8 92 3 6 1 0 0Stgw 903.

Schraner Raphael, 38, EV 9 9 10 9 9 10 9 9 9 9 92 2 8 0 0 0Stgw 904.

Merz Markus, 61 9 9 10 9 10 7 10 10 10 7 91 5 3 0 2 0Stgw 905.

Arnold Felix, 46, SV 9 8 10 10 8 9 9 10 9 9 91 3 5 2 0 0Stgw 906.

Matter Karl, 48, SV 8 9 10 8 7 10 8 10 8 10 88 4 1 4 1 0Stgw 907.

Haller Rudolf, 52, SV 8 9 9 9 8 8 8 9 10 10 88 2 4 4 0 0Stgw 908.

Suter Adolf, 43, EV 7 8 10 9 8 9 10 10 7 9 87 3 3 2 2 0Stgw 909.

Nussbaumer Thomas, 65 8 9 10 9 8 8 8 10 9 8 87 2 3 5 0 0Stgw 9010.

Meier Hans, 44, EV 10 7 7 9 9 8 8 10 10 8 86 3 2 3 2 0Stgw 9011.

Henggeler Alois, 56 9 9 9 7 9 9 8 9 10 6 85 1 6 1 1 1Stgw 9012.

Wälchli Bernhard, 51, SV 10 6 10 7 10 7 10 7 7 9 83 4 1 0 4 1Stgw 9013.

Näf Willy, 51, SV 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 9 8 9 83 0 3 7 0 0Stgw 9014.

Rub Bernhard, 43, EV 7 10 8 9 8 7 9 7 10 7 82 2 2 2 4 0Stgw 9015.

Derungs Mattias, 65 10 8 7 9 9 9 7 8 7 8 82 1 3 3 3 0Stgw 9016.

Bosshard Hans, 41, EV 6 7 8 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 82 0 6 1 2 1Stgw 9017.

Rub Christine, 46, SV 8 10 6 7 7 7 10 6 10 8 79 3 0 2 3 2Stgw 9018.

Ulrich Heinz, 43, EV 6 5 10 8 4 7 9 10 9 9 77 2 3 1 1 1Stgw 9019.

Zgraggen Anton, 43, EV 6 7 8 8 8 8 9 7 9 7 77 0 2 4 3 1Stgw 9020.

Rickenbacher Oskar, 39, EV 6 9 7 8 5 8 5 10 10 7 75 2 1 2 2 1Stg57221.

Eberle Adrian, 54, SV 7 6 7 7 9 6 9 8 8 8 75 0 2 3 3 2Stg57222.
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Randfeuerpistole

Name Schussfolge Total 10

er

9

er

8

er

7

er

6

er
Waffe

Einzelkonkurrenz

Rang

50 m Kat. B

Zuger Schützen-Veteranen

Jahresschiessen 2025

Sterchi Olivier, 54, SV 6 8 9 6 9 7 8 8 9 8 78 0 3 4 1 2RF1.

Weiss Franz, 65 6 9 6 8 7 5 4 7 9 8 69 0 2 2 2 2RF2.
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Ordonnanzpistole

Name Schussfolge Total 10

er

9

er

8

er

7

er

6

er
Waffe

Einzelkonkurrenz

Rang

50 m Kat. C

Zuger Schützen-Veteranen

Jahresschiessen 2025

Haller Rudolf, 52, SV 8 10 9 10 8 9 7 8 10 9 88 3 3 3 1 0OP1.

Grüter Barbara, 59 9 10 10 7 7 10 7 9 8 9 86 3 3 1 3 0OP2.

Merz Armin, 62 8 9 10 8 8 8 10 9 8 8 86 2 2 6 0 0OP3.

Gross Bernhard, 52, SV 10 8 8 10 8 8 8 8 8 8 84 2 0 8 0 0OP4.

Iten Doris, 54, SV 8 9 7 9 8 8 8 9 9 9 84 0 5 4 1 0OP5.

Geissmann Robert, 49, SV 8 7 8 6 10 8 9 9 9 9 83 1 4 3 1 1OP6.

Nussbaumer Konrad, 48, SV 8 9 6 6 8 8 9 10 8 9 81 1 3 4 0 2OP7.

Buzzi Andreas, 62 7 8 9 7 8 7 5 9 9 10 79 1 3 2 3 0OP8.

Mosimann Urs, 64 5 10 4 7 8 8 9 10 8 4 73 2 1 3 1 0OP9.

Widmer Roger, 62 9 3 8 9 8 5 10 6 7 0 65 1 2 2 1 1OP10.
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Randfeuerpistole, Zentralfeuerpistole

Name Schussfolge Total 10

er

9

er

8

er

7

er

6

er
Waffe

Einzelkonkurrenz

Rang

25 m Kat. D

Zuger Schützen-Veteranen

Jahresschiessen 2025

Sterchi Olivier, 54, SV 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 99 9 1 0 0 0RF1.

Würgler Erich, 51, SV 10 10 9 9 8 10 10 10 10 9 95 6 3 1 0 0RF2.

Weiss Franz, 65 10 9 7 6 6 10 9 9 8 8 82 2 3 2 1 2RF3.
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Ordonnanzpistole

Name Schussfolge Total 10

er

9

er

8

er

7

er

6

er
Waffe

Einzelkonkurrenz

Rang

25 m Kat. E

Zuger Schützen-Veteranen

Jahresschiessen 2025

Merz Armin, 62 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 98 8 2 0 0 0OP1.

Otzenberger René, 42, EV 10 10 10 9 9 10 10 10 9 8 95 6 3 1 0 0OP2.

Mosimann Urs, 64 10 10 10 9 8 10 10 9 9 9 94 5 4 1 0 0OP3.

Nussbaumer Konrad, 48, SV 10 10 10 9 9 10 10 9 8 7 92 5 3 1 1 0OP4.

Widmer Roger, 62 10 9 9 9 7 10 10 10 9 9 92 4 5 0 1 0OP5.

Giger Martin, 63 10 9 9 8 8 10 10 10 9 7 90 4 3 2 1 0OP6.

Sumi Gerhard, 50, SV 10 9 9 8 6 10 10 9 9 8 88 3 4 2 0 1OP7.

Buzzi Andreas, 62 10 9 8 8 8 10 10 9 8 8 88 3 2 5 0 0OP8.

Haller Rudolf, 52, SV 10 9 9 8 7 10 9 9 9 8 88 2 5 2 1 0OP9.

Iten Doris, 54, SV 10 9 9 8 8 10 10 8 8 7 87 3 2 4 1 0OP10.

Grüter Barbara, 59 10 9 8 7 6 10 10 9 9 8 86 3 3 2 1 1OP11.

Strickler Lorenz, 38, EV 9 9 8 7 6 10 9 9 7 7 81 1 4 1 3 1OP12.

Geissmann Robert, 49, SV 9 9 8 8 6 10 9 7 6 6 78 1 3 2 1 3OP13.

Gross Bernhard, 52, SV 10 9 9 8 8 9 9 8 7 0 77 1 4 3 1 0OP14.

Reichenbach Hansruedi, 51, 8 8 7 0 0 9 9 8 7 7 63 0 2 3 3 0OP15.
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